TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/28/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LV Gaming Ventures, LLC		10/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LVGV, LLC
Street Address:	12300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
City:	Henderson
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89044
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3874207	DAYDREAM
Registration Number:	3868185	DAYDREAM
Registration Number:	3667517	HOSTILE GRAPE
Registration Number:	3620634	HOSTILE GRAPE
Registration Number:	3661769	HOSTILE GRAPE WINE CELLAR BAR TASTING RO
Registration Number:	3620816	IMAGINE REWARDS
Registration Number:	3620814	IMAGINE REWARDS
Serial Number:	86064508	JAYDE FUZION
Registration Number:	3844671	LIBIDO LOCO
Registration Number:	3844667	LIBIDO LOCO
Registration Number:	3667648	M
Registration Number:	3628876	M
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0738

TRADEMARK "

Registration Number:	3411031	М
Registration Number:	3632946	M CAFE
Registration Number:	3512483	M IS FOR ME
Registration Number:	3894290	M IS FOR ME
Registration Number:	3920133	M IS FOR ME
Registration Number:	3977752	M RESORT
Registration Number:	3896121	M RESORT
Registration Number:	3896122	M RESORT
Registration Number:	3544752	M RESORT: SPA : CASINO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3627983	M RESORT · SPA · CASINO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3664380	M RESORT · SPA · CASINO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3747310	M RESORT · SPA · CASINO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3627974	M RESORT · SPA · CASINO LAS VEGAS
Registration Number:	3686029	MARINELLI'S
Registration Number:	3624367	MARINELLI'S AUTHENTIC ITALIAN DISHES
Registration Number:	4053352	MULTIPLIER MANIA
Registration Number:	3620808	RAVELLO LOUNGE
Registration Number:	3620789	RAVELLO LOUNGE
Registration Number:	3628663	RED CUP CAFE
Registration Number:	3819818	RELAPSE
Registration Number:	3661673	STUDIO B BUFFET
Registration Number:	3685987	STUDIO B SHOW KITCHEN BUFFET
Registration Number:	3686091	STUDIO B SHOW KITCHEN BUFFET
Registration Number:	3687150	TERZETTO
Registration Number:	3686067	TERZETTO STEAK · SEAFOOD · SOCIAL
Registration Number:	3661770	THE HOSTILE GRAPE WINE CELLAR BAR TASTIN
Registration Number:	3683084	THE JEWELRY BOX
Registration Number:	3620794	THE VIG DELI
Registration Number:	3620799	THE VÍG DELI "ODDS ARE YOU'LL LOVE IT!"
Registration Number:	3628657	VILLAGGIO BAR
Registration Number:	4115226	VILLAGGIO DEL SOLE
Registration Number:	3624209	YOUR POINTS YOUR CHOICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7023828135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7023822102

Email: jobermeyer@bhfs.com
Correspondent Name: Kelley L. Nyquist

Address Line 1: 100 N. City Parkway, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelley L. Nyquist
Signature:	/Kelley L. Nyquist/
Date:	11/06/2013

Total Attachments: 6

source=Articles of Merger - LV Gaming Ventures#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger - LV Gaming Ventures#page2.tif source=Articles of Merger - LV Gaming Ventures#page3.tif source=Articles of Merger - LV Gaming Ventures#page4.tif source=Articles of Merger - LV Gaming Ventures#page5.tif source=Articles of Merger - LV Gaming Ventures#page6.tif





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 1

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

Filed in the office of Document Number · La Me

Ross Miller

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

20130700069-48

Filing Date and Time

10/28/2013 9:30 AM

Entity Number

E0076372013-2

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Merger (Pursuant to NRS Chapter 92A)

containing the required information for	ities, check box and attach an 8 1/2" x 11" blank sheet each additional entity from erticle one.
LV Gaming Ventures, LLC	The second secon
Name of merging entity	property and the second
Nevada	limited liability company
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	1 and 1 decided to 1 to
	A SECTION OF THE SECT
	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	Designation of the second
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
Name of merging entity	man in the extra control of the body of the part of the body of
Jurisdiction	Entity type *
and,	and the second s
LVGV, LLC	() A. v. v. v. reservation than 1. Altribute proposed annumentation than 150 miles are only observation and account the system.
Name of surviving entity	my year. Making a compression of the designation of the second of the se
Novada Jurisdiction	limited liability company Entity type *

* Corporation, non-profit corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust.

Filing Fee: \$350.00

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 1 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

2) Fo	orwarding add evada (if a fore	ress where copies of eign entity is the surviv	vor in the merge:	' - NRS 92A.190):	ary of State of
	Attn		and the second		
	c/o:		ambadit Bar		·
	0 0.	•			
		:			
				t yaar, noo ahaa a dabi ti ta bay olka - Tama diya .	
3) Ch	oose one:		Access to the control of the state of the st		
×	The under (NRS 92A.:	signed declares that a p 200).	olan of merger had	s been adopted by	each constituent entity
	The unders	signed declares that a p 3 92A.180).	oian of merger ha	been adopted by t	the parent domestic
4) Qv	vner's approval	(NRS 92A,200) (option	s a, b or c must b	a used, as applicab	ie, for each entity):
	□ if there are	more than four mergin the required information	a entities, check l	oox and attach an t	3 1/2" x 11" blank shee
(a)	Owner's appro	val was not required fro	m		hi ma many yan yan saganja yan asiyihir ilikir a
	i	rging entity, if applical			management of the state of the contract of the
	:		1 101 to 1		result species to provide a none work to state
	Name of me	rging entity, if applicat	ole		man is the second of the
	1 3	naga gan ang period dipangkan pada kan a samanang ang penadhan kata sa di		, 've settent maler t seem	II.a — ya garara nama y Isabatta 🚅
	parameters of			,	
	Name of me	rging entity, if applicat	ole		n der i i i des in medicinari merende di
	and, or,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		فالراقة فيسر ويهيران	
	Name of sur	viving entity, if applica	<u>-</u>		180 g g n ny n - 1900, panis namangan P

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Marger Page 2 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (776) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 3

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Į	V Gaming Ventures, LLC
N	lame of merging entity, if applicable
	The complete purposes with the control of the contr
 N	lame of merging entity, if applicable
	The second secon
ŀ	lame of merging entity, if applicable
,	
ĭ	lame of merging entity, if applicable
a	ind, or,
T	VGV, LLC

* Unless otherwise provided in the certificate of trust or governing instrument of a business trust, a merger must be approved by all the trustees and beneficial owners of each business trust that is a constituent entity in the merger.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 3 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-6708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200) Page 4

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

The plan of merger has been approved by the directors of the corporation and by each public officer or other person whose approval of the plan of merger is required by the articles of incorporation of the domestic corporation.

As the production of the second section of the second second section of the second sec	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	94 12
The second secon	ALBAÇ FRANCE - F. C. A.S. F. COMMUNICATION BEAUTIFUL PROPERTY AND
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
g seem propagation and constituting the first seem and an absolute the seem of	annered. It to the contract of
Name of merging entity, if applicable	
Name of merging entity, if applicable	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O
and, or,	
and the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the second section of the section of the second section of the	and the second s
the season of a constraint and the if applicable	T A BERTHAL LINE OF THE COLOR OF THE BEAUTY COLOR OF THE

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Neveda Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 4 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suits 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)
Page 5

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

None.			•
į			6 1
			;
		•	
			:
İ			•
í : :		and the second of the second o	
E) Locati	on of Plan of Merger (chec	ek a or b):	
e) Locan	Olf Of Light of Mot Ray (auge		
	(a) The entire plan of merg	er is attached;	
ட		•	
لب or,	•		
or,	(b) The entire plan of merge company or business trust, business of the surviving en	or is on file at the registered office of the surviving or at the records office address if a limited partner of the SPA.200).	corporation, limited-liability ship, or other place of
K	company or business trust, to business of the surviving en	or at the records office address if a limited partner atity (NRS 92A.200).	ship, or other place of
K	company or business trust, to business of the surviving en	or at the records office address if a limited partner	ship, or other place of

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Merger Page 5 Revised: 8-31-11



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (776) 884-6708 Webalter www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Merger (PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.200)

Page 6

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHY

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

8) Signatures - Must be signed by: An off each Nevada limited partnership; All pa pertnership; A manager of each Nevad member if there are no managers; A tra	meral partners of each Nevada limits - Ilmited-Ilability company with many	d-liability limited Igers or one
If there are more than four march	ng entities, check tox and attach an on for each additional entity from an	6 1/2" x 11" blank sheet
LV Gaming Ventures, LLC		
Name of merging entity	VP, Secretary and Treasurer	
Signature	Title	Date
Name of merging entity		
X Signature	Title	Date
		,
Name of merging entity		
X Signature	Title	Date
	•	e deservices of
Name of merging entity	•	
Signature	Title	Date
and,		
Name of eurylving entity		
Signature Signature	VP, Secretary and Treasurer	Dele
	officent antify in the manner amplified by	the low severing It /NRS

* The articles of mergerimust be signed by each foreign constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it (NR\$ 92A,230). Additional signature blocks may be added to this page or as an attachment, as needed.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Marger Page 6 Revised: 8-31-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 005147 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 11/06/2013